As more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

having received from holder of the obligations thereunder a written request to reconvey, reciting that all sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid, and said Deed of Trust and the note or notes secured thereby having been surrendered to said Trustee for cancellation, does hereby RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by it thereunder.

In Witness Whereof, T.D. SERVICE COMPANY, as Trustee, has caused its corporate name to be hereto affixed by its Assistant Vice President thereunto duly authorized. Dated: NOVEMBER 11, 1997.

T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

Name/Title): Sandra M. Armenta/Assistant Vice President

State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE

On NOVEMBER 11, 1997, before me, Joan B. Alt, personally appeared Sandra M. Armenta / Assistant Vice President (X) personally known to me -OR- () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Joan B. Alt

Title Order #:

Release #: 505629

JOAN B. ALT
COMM. #1157326
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SONANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Oct.27, 2001

Loan #: 0003009529

Space below for Recorder's use

Recording Requested By: T.D. Service Company

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 1750 E. Fourth St. Suite #700 Santa Ana, CA 92705

REQUESTED BY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA

'97 NOV 19 A11:30

0426664 BK1197PG3692

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAIDK 2 DEPUTY